D.A. 3-4-93

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 79,371

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION, BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY,

> Petitioner/Appellant/ Cross-Appellee,

-vs-

RICHARD RAMPELL,

Respondent/Appellee/ Cross-Appellant.

1992 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By_ Chief Deputy Clerk

REPLY BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLANT ON THE MERITS

Robert M. Montgomery, Jr., Esq. MONTGOMERY & LARMOYEUX, P.A. 1016 Clearwater Place West Palm Beach, FL 33401 and Philip M. Burlington, Esq. of EDNA L. CARUSO, P.A. Suite 4-B/Barristers Bldg. 1615 Forum Place West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (407) 686-8010 Attorneys for Respondent/Appellee Cross-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PREFACE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3

ARGUMENT

۰ ۲

4-13

POINT I ON CROSS-APPEAL 4-11

THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN REVERSING THE TRIAL COURT'S CONCLUSION THAT THE PROHIBITION AGAINST DIRECT, UNINVITED SOLICITATION WAS UNCONSTITUTIONAL.

POINT II ON CROSS-APPEAL

12-13

THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN REVERSING, <u>SUB</u> <u>SILENTIO</u>, THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING THAT THE PROHIBITION AGAINST DIRECT, IN-PERSON, UNINVITED SOLICITATION WAS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE.

CONCLUSION

14

14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

.

.

BARNES V. GLEN THEATRE, INC. 111 S.Ct. 2456 (1991)	9
BATES V. STATE BAR OF ARIZONA 433 U.S. 350 (1977)	6
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK v. FOX 109 S.Ct. 3028 (1989)	5
CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORP. v. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF NEW YORK 477 U.S. 557 (1980)	4, 10
CITY OF RETTON V. PLAYTIME THEATRES, INC. 475 U.S. 41 (1986)	9
IN RE: R.M.J. 455 U.S. 191 (1982)	8
NATIONAL FUNERAL SERVICES, INC. v. ROCKEFELLER 870 F.2d 136 (4th Cir. 1989)	9
SHAPERO V. KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION 108 S.Ct. 1916 (1988)	5
THE FLORIDA BAR v. SCHREIBER 407 So.2d 595 (Fla. 1981) opinion vacated, 420 So.2d 599 (Fla. 1982)	7,8
VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES v. FLIPSIDE, HOFFMAN ESTATES, 455 U.S. 489 (1982)	INC. 12
VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN v. FLIPSIDE 102 S.Ct. at 1191	13
WARD V. ROCK AGAINST RACISM 491 U.S. 781 (1989)	9
ZAUDERER v. OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL OF THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 471 U.S. 626 (1985)	5
Article I, §23 of the Florida Constitution Article I, §23, Florida Constitution	8 8
